

First Presbyterian Church621 College Avenue ● Wooster, Ohio 44691
(330) 264-9420 ● www.firstpreswooster.org

Use of Photographs & Videos: Permission and Release

Please read the choices below and \mathbf{CHECK} \mathbf{ONE} to indicate your preference.

I hereby freely and voluntarily grant to First Presbyterian Church, 621 College Avenue, Wooster, Ohio 44691, permission to publish and distribute my name and my minor child/children full name, likeness or image in print or electronic format, in whole or in part, for a period of two years from the date of this form, without remuneration or other consideration, for any legal purpose. I understand that this permission includes, but is not necessarily limited to, publication and distribution of the image via electronic means, internet or print. I hereby agree to hold harmless and release First Presbyterian Church, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers and agents, from any liability arising from such publication and/or distribution, including, but not limited to, claims regarding copyright ownership and publication and any distortion or alteration, unless such is done with malicious intent. #2 I hereby grant permission and release any claims as stated in option #1 above, but only with respect to my full name, likeness or image. I specifically deny permission to First Presbyterian Church to
publish and distribute my minor child/children full name, likeness or image in print or electronic format.
#3 I hereby grant permission and release any claims as stated in option #1 above; however, deny permission to First Presbyterian Church to publish and distribute my/minor child/children's full name.
#4 I hereby deny permission to First Presbyterian Church to publish and distribute my/my minor child/children full name, likeness or image in print or electronic format.
I have read and fully understand the contents of this Release. I declare that I am at least 18 years of age and am fully competent to sign this release on my own behalf, and, if I am signing on behalf of my minor child, that I have full legal authority to act on such child's behalf. If we do not receive your completed and signed permission and release within 2 weeks of the date of the attached letter, First Presbyterian Church will assume that we have permission as indicated in option #1.
Child/Children Names
Parent/Guardian Name
Telephone
Signature Date

This signed release form will be kept on file at First Presbyterian Church for a two-year period from the date of the completed and signed form.

Revised: 2/10/16